

By enrolling in Colonial Life benefits you are affirming the following:

- ✓ The member must be actively working at least 20 hours per week.
- ✓ You consent to the electronic delivery of insurance documents, including legally required disclosure and policy documents. You have an email address and an electronic device such as a computer or smart phone to access the internet and view and retain PDF documents. You can withdraw my consent at any time by contacting Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company.

✓ Colonial Life Group Term Life

- If a spouse or dependent child is disabled, coverage DOES NOT begin until the disability ends. Spouse and dependent children are eligible to apply for coverage under Guaranteed Issue guidelines at the initial enrollment, but their coverage will not be effective if they are currently disabled. Being disabled includes the inability to perform activities of daily living, being cognitively impaired, confined in a hospital or similar institution, or the existence of any life threatening conditions. The ability to work does not determine disability. A named insured can pay premiums on insurance for his/her spouse and dependent children with no health questions asked; however, coverage isn't effective until they are no longer disabled.
- ✓ You attest to receipt of the product brochures and the Accelerated Death Benefit Form within the enrollment site:
 - ✓ Colonial Life Group Disability Brochures
 - ✓ Colonial Life Group Term Life Brochures
 - ✓ Accelerated Death Benefit Form

Colonial Life products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, for which Colonial Life is the marketing brand. Similar policies, if approved, are underwritten in New York by The Paul Revere Life Insurance Company. Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company is a subsidiary of Unum Corporation.